SOFA ˂2 n’ont pas été inclus. Les patients avec qSOFA ≥2 sans porte d’entrée et dont l’évolution se fait vers la guérison ont été exclus. Résultats : 
Au total, 18 720 passages ont été enregistrés au service des urgences, parmi lesquels 703 cas de suspicion d'infection. Cent cinquante-six (156) 
patients ont été exclus de l'étude. Le taux de positivité au sepsis était de 71,4 %, avec une incidence de choc septique de 34,7 %. Le score qSOFA 
était supérieur à 2 à l'admission chez 71,5 % des patients, et au cours de l'hospitalisation 28,5 % des patients ont vu leur score qSOFA croitre.

[...]

Patients with a quick SOFA ˂2 were not included. Patients with qSOFA ≥2 without portal of entry and 
whose progression towards recovery were excluded. Results: In total, 18,720 visits to the emergency department were recorded, including 703 
cases of suspected infection. One hundred and fifty-six (156) patients were excluded from the study. The sepsis positivity rate was 71.4%, with an 
incidence of septic shock of 34.7%. The qSOFA score was greater than 2 on admission in 71.5% of patients, and during hospitalization 28.5% of 
patients saw their qSOFA score increase.